



Department of Posts, India. Office of the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-700012.

No. SFA/P-68/XXII

Dated at Kolkata - 700 012, the 23 .11.2016

Subject: Transfer / Posting in JTS of Gr. 'A' cadre

The following orders of the competent authority regarding transfer / posting in JTS of Gr. 'A' cadre are issued to have immediate effect in the interest of service and until further orders.

SI.	Name of the officer	Present place of Posting SSPOs, North Kolkata Dvn	Posted on transfer	Remarks
No	(S/Sri) G.K. Jana		SSRM, Kolkata RMS Dvn	Vice Sri D N Prasad transferred
2	D.N. Prasad	SSRM, Kolkata RMS Dvn	SSPOs, North Kolkata Dvn	Vice Sri G K Jana transferred

Relevant charge reports be sent to all concerned.

Asstt. Director of Postal Services (Staff &E&PN) O/o the Chief Postmaster General West Bengal Circle: Kolkata - 700 012

Copy to:

- (1) The PMsG, Kolkata Region / M&BD Region, Kolkata 12
- (2) The GM (PA&F), WB Circle, Kolkata 12 (Central Section)
- (3) The SSPOs, North Kolkata Dvn, Kol 37
- (4) The SSRM, Kolkata RMS Dvn, Kol 1.
- (5) The officers concerned. / PF of the officers
- (6) The V.O., C.O., Kol 12 w.r.t. his letter no. Vig/Z-40/2016 dated 22.11.2016

(7) The ADPS (A/Cs) / AD (OL), C.O., Kol - 12

(8) The ADPS(TO), C.O., Kol – 12. He is requested to upload the memo in the departmental website of West Bengal Circle.

(9) The Sr. PS to CPMG, WB Circle / PS to PMG(KR) / PS to PMG(M&BD) / PA to DPS(KR), Kolkata -12.

(10)Spare.

Asstt. Director of Postal Services (Staff &E&PN) O/o the Chief Postmaster General

West Bengal Circle: Kolkata - 700 012